FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



☐ Other

09-17-2001



101844670

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	• -				
RECOR	RDATION FORM C		1 1 0 mg		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	e			
New	Assignment		License		
Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID#	☐ Security Agr	eement 🖂	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Comen	Effective Date Month Day Year		
	☐ Merger		12/10/97		
Corrective Document	Change of N	ame			
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name SVI Corporation					
Formerly Stockham Valve & Fittings, Inc.					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other					
Receiving Party					
Name Crane Co.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					

Address (line 1) 100 First Stamford Place Address (line 2) 06902 Connecticut Address (line 3) Stamford Zip Code State/County ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an Individual assignment and the receiving party is

□ Corporation □ Association

not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

40.00

Delaware

09/14/2001 01 FC:481

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000074 799726 TDIAZ1

f information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-) Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO Public burden reporting for this collection of document and gathering the data needed to Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM Information Collect RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0598

FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	318B		partment of Commerce t and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
* Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	ımber
		Alea Code and Telephone No	
Name [Joseph V. Norvell		
Address (line 1) [Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610		
Address (line 4) [
		ges of the attached conveyance document	i 2
ir Trademark Appli	cluding any attachments.	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the	cluding any attachments. cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Reg	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the	cluding any attachments.	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the	cluding any attachments. cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Reg	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the	cluding any attachments. cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Reg	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s)	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the	recluding any attachments. cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res Application Number(s)	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726	2 ers attached
ir Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark	cation Number(s) or Registerate Application Number(s) or Registerate Application Number or the Resident Application Number(s)	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726	ers attached e property). #1
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Meti	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res Application Number(s) Cation Number(s) Cation Number or the Res Application Number or the Res Cation Number(s) Cation Number or the Res Cation Number o	tration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726	pers attached e property).
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Methods	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res Application Number(s) Entires Enter ee Amount for Properties L nod of Payment: Enclo	tration Number(s)	ers attached e property). #1
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Methods	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res Application Number or the Res Enter End of Payment: Enter	ration Number(s)	#1 \$40.00
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Prope Fee Amount F Method Dep (enter	ecluding any attachments. Cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res Application Number(s) Entires Enter ee Amount for Properties I and of Payment: Enclo osit Account er for payment by deposit account or Depo Auth	ration Number(s) Mark if additional numb gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726	pers attached be property). #1 \$40.00
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Prope Fee Amount F Meth Dep (enter	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res (Application Number or the Res (Application Number(s)) Perties Enter ee Amount for Properties I and of Payment: Enclosit Account or per payment by deposit account or Depo Authorignature est of my knowledge and best of my knowl	ration Number(s)	2 ers attached e property).
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Mettl Dep (enter) Statement and S To the becorrect as	erties Enter Tee Amount for Properties Ler for payment by deposit account or for my knowledge and by and any attached copy is a and any attached copy is a formal properties and any attached copy is a formal properties.	ration Number(s) gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726 The total number of properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.	2 ers attached e property).
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Method Dep (enter Statement and S To the becorrect a deposition	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res (Application Number or the Res (Application Number(s)) Perties Enter ee Amount for Properties Let (Properties Let (Prope	ration Number(s) gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726 The total number of properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.	2 ers attached e property).
Trademark Appli Enter either the Trademark Trademark Trademark Trademark Number of Proper Fee Amount F Method Dep (enter Statement and S To the becorrect a deposition Joseph V. Norve	cation Number(s) or Regist Frademark Application Number or the Res (Application Number or the Res (Application Number(s)) Perties Enter ee Amount for Properties Let (Properties Let (Prope	ration Number(s) gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Registration Number(s) 799,726 The total number of properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.) Prif additional fees can be charged to the account.	2 ers attached e property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0599

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SVI CORPORATION f/k/a STOCKHAM VALVES & FITTINGS, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 4000 Tenth Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35213, owned and used the mark DUO-CHEK (hereinafter "the Mark"), and whereas Assignor owned all right title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 799,726;

WHEREAS, CRANE CO. ("Assignee"), a Delaware, with a principal place of business at 100 First Stamford Place, Stamford, CT 06902, purchased certain assets from Assignor on December 10, 1997 and is the successor to the existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all registrations thereof, or applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions for past infringements of the Mark and related damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations thereof or applications therefor, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of December 10, 1997.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0600 SVI CORPORATION f/k/a STOCKHAM VALVES & FITTINGS, INC.

Dated: [19, 200]	By: Name: Title:	SVI Composition HAA Staller Value (Fite Morgan A Compbell Resident
State of <u>Alabama</u> County of <u>Sefferson</u>	_)) <u>/</u>)	
Margary A CAM	pbell, the ned it as a free a	, 2001, before me appeared e person who signed this instrument, who ct on behalf of SVI CORPORATION f/k/a NC.
		Bonnie M. M. Conald Notary Public
		My Commission expires: 12-18-02

RECORDED: 09/10/2001